HAJ-16/4/2024-HAJ-MoMA भारत सरकार Government of India अल्पसंख्यक कार्य मंत्रालय Ministry of Minority Affairs (Haj Division)

11th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003. Dated: 20.01.2025

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Tentative interview schedule in respect of Coordinators (Admin) / Haj Officers and Haj Superintendent for temporary Deputation to Consulate General of India during Haj-2025-regarding.

The undersigned is directed to inform that the interview for selection to the post of Coordinators (Admin) / Haj Officers and Haj Superintendent for temporary Deputation to the Consulate General of India during Haj-2025 would be held as per following tentative schedule:-

Zone (Venue)	Post	Date	Address
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)
West Zone (Mumbai) (M.P., Gujarat, Maharashtra, Chhattisgarh, Goa)	Coordinator(Admi n), Haj Officer & Haj Superintendent (Interview)	27.01.2025 to 28.01.2025 [2 working days]	Haj Committee of India, BaitulHujjaj (Haj House), 7-A, MRA Marg (Palton Road), Mumbai-400001
East Zone (Kolkata) (Bihar, Jharkhand, West Bengal, Odisha, Assam, Manipur, Tripura, Nagaland, Arunachal Pradesh, Sikkim, Meghalaya, Mizoram and Andaman & Nicobar Island)	Coordinator(Admi n), Haj Officer & Haj Superintendent (Interview)	30.01.2025 to 31.01.2025 [2 working days]	West Bengal Haj Committee, Madinat-ul- Hujjaj, Action Area-II, New Town, Kadampukur, Rajarhat - 700156, West Bengal
South Zone (Banglore) (Karnataka, Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, Kerala, Tamil Nadu, Puducherry& Lakshadweep)	Coordinator(Admi n), Haj Officer & Haj Superintendent (Interview)	03.02.2025 to 06.02.2025 [4 working days]	Karnataka State Haj Committee, Haj Bhavan, No.57/17, Thirumanehalli, Next to KNS College, R.K. Hegde Nagar Kogilu Road, Bangalore - 560 064, Karnataka

North Zone (New Delhi)	Coordinator(Admi	07.02.2025	to Haj Division, 6 th Floor,
(J & K, Himachal	n), Haj Officer &	14.02.2025	MTNL Building, near
Pradesh, Uttarkhand,	Haj		Scope Complex, Lodhi
Punjab, Ladakh,	Superintendent	[6 working days]	Road, New Delhi – 110
Chandigarh, Haryana,	(Interview)		003
U.P., Delhi & Rajasthan)			

2. However, the actual date (session-wise) of interview will be updated on the deputation portal and also informed through SMS on their registered mobile number.

3. HCoI and State Haj Committees concerned are requested to make necessary arrangements for successful conduct of interview at aforesaid date, time and place.

4. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Md Nadeem) Under Secretary (Haj-II) Email ID- ushaj2-mma@gov.in Ph. No-011-24364278

- (i) The Chief Executive Officer, HCoI, Mumbai.
- (ii) Executive Officer, West Bengal State Haj Committee, Kolkata (WB).
- (iii) Executive Officer, Karnataka State Haj Committee, Bengaluru (Karnataka).
- (iv) Copy for website of Haj Division / deputation portal.